APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)
COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
PRINCIPAL NAME

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

GURUKUL PUBLIC SCHOOL

1530241

15377

HARIDASPUR, JAJPUR, ODISHA - 755024
Prasanta Kumar Panda

MA, B. Ed.
gurukulpublicschooljajpur@gmail.com

9439113198

https://www.gpscodisha.in/Upload/Public-
Disclosers/4-
d4cd2b6f4c7c428696401c3063ad3493.pdf

https://www.gpscodisha.in/Upload/Public-
Disclosers/5-
313865832fa742af8ad38a3081ad2bff.pdf

https://www.gpscodisha.in/Upload/Public-
Disclosers/7-
c032a92409e448a19befe3e1b93af538.pdf

https://www.gpscodisha.in/Upload/Public-
Disclosers/3-
777c28dd780f4e1ba283c92d8aa104f6.pdf

https://www.gpscodisha.in/Upload/Public-
Disclosers/8-
3dfbf306c936471aa757d41b78021d8c.pdf




NOTE:

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.gpscodisha.in/Upload/Public-
Disclosers/1-
b929991b8d0a41f38bfb796ff8eec62f.pdf

https://www.gpscodisha.in/Upload/Public-
Disclosers/6-
084432759c68494ca986f091849f395a.pdf

https://www.gpscodisha.in/Upload/Public-
Disclosers/2-
9faddc693d4a40278d1312e4cd4dabee.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.gpscodisha.in/Upload/Public-
Academics/1-
cd7fe50d97b342a1bf2d78b42b31bd83.pdf

2 ANNUALACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.gpscodisha.in/Upload/Public-
Academics/2-
2bbcdf3e17ea439ca35ef85658f3dd74.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://www.gpscodisha.in/Upload/Public-

(SMC) Academics/3-
6cff1a6f5a174b378a145d73d7e36f1b.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://www.gpscodisha.in/Upload/Public-

(PTA) MEMBERS Academics/4-
cf2e48fbdfbb421d8dafc5ad899bc52d.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://www.gpscodisha.in/Upload/Public-

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY Academics/5-
a371185fd1d8499c8d313646efc3a5be. pdf




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Prasanta Kumar Panda
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 61
PGT 16
TGT 18
PRT 27
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Bandita Bal
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Sasmita Rout
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 151 151 100 Excellent

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2021 143 134 93 Satisfactory

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 8620
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 54 & 48
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 08 & 104



COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Asit Ku Samal
Sushree Sagarika Mohapatra

Ruby Khatun

CHITTARANJAN MOHAPATRA

Sujata Rout

Kabita Mahala

Banita Prusty
Madhurshree Jena
Sabna Khanum

Manoj Ku Samal

Khirod Kumar Barik
Jharana Das

Mamata Routray

MRS. ARCHANA HOTA
Kalla Lokeshwar Rao
JHUNARANI JENA
SONALI MISHRA
SANGEETA KUMARI ROUT
SHIV KUMAR PAL

PRASANTA MOHAN DASH

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

YES
35
32

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2Y6kuzOfRpM

B.A

B.A

B.COM
B.FINE ART
B.SC
B.COM

M.A

B.B.A

B.A

B.Music

MA

B.Sc., D. EL. ED.
M.A.

B.Sc

M.A.

BA

M.A



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

SASMITA BARIK

MANAS KUMAR TARAI

NAMITA BEHERA

PRASANTA KUMAR PANDA

CHUNITA RANI SWAIN

SASWATI BISWAL

SASHIREKHA SAHOO

SUBHASINI DAS

PREETI DAS

AMRAPALLI BISOI SAMANTA

BANDITA BAL

DEBASIS DAS

ARNAB BANERJEE

SUJATA PATTNAIK

JYOTIRMAYEE JENA

PADMINI SAHA

SAGARIKA JENA

KRISHNA DIPAYAN MOHANTY

SWAGATIKA JENA

BANALI PARIDA

MANASI PANDA

Dhruti Sundar Jena

SWATI DASH

SASMITA NAYAK

PRIYANKA MOHANTY

NILADRI NIKETAN SHUR

SNEHALATA DAS

BIJETA GIRI

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

B.A, B.Ed.
B.COM

BA

M.Sc

BSC

B.SC

BA

graduation

MA

BCA

MA

M.TECH

M.Sc.

M.TECH

B.SC

BA

MA

M.SC
INTERGRAGE MATTH
B.SC

10

M.sc

M.sc Botany
M.A

Post Graduation
Post Graduation
Graduation

Higher Secondary



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

AMAN KUMAR

SHANTILATA MAHARANA

CHITTA RANJAN BHADRA

DEBASHISH SETHY

APABRUTA RATH

SATYABRATA DASH

SUJATA MISHRA

PRIYADARSINI TANTI

GAYATRI SAHOO

DIPTIREKHA DAS

SUDARSAN PRADHAN

HARSHIT BHASKAR TIWARI

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

PGT

M.Sc

7TH PASS
10TH
MCA
M.Sc, Botany
M.A, BEd
M.Sc. BEd
M.Sc.

M.A

B.A

B.A

MSc. BEd



